
    

 
 

 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Simplifying Time and Task Management: There’s an 
App for That 
 
Managing tasks and projects in a way that keeps everyone on 
the same page can be difficult for judges and administrators 
alike.  Fortunately, numerous user-friendly apps and programs 
make this easier.  Two examples are Microsoft To Do and Trello. 
“To Do” allows users to add and organize tasks easily and 
synchronizes to an Outlook calendar. 
 
Trello makes collaboration easier by allowing users to post 
notifications under various projects and tasks.  Others can sign 
up to only receive notifications on the tasks or projects relevant 
to their role. 
 
There are numerous other inexpensive examples of apps that 
simplify task and time management. 
 
Please contact our office with any questions or concerns.  We 
hope you all have a safe and happy holiday season!  
 
We welcome your suggestions for future Quick Tips.  Please 
send them to us so that we can share with your colleagues. 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Region I: 

Paul Paruk 
(313) 972-3300 

parukp@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region II: 
Jodi Latuszek 

(517) 373-9353 
latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region III: 

Bruce Kilmer 
(989) 772-5934 

kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region IV: 
Jerome Kole 

(989) 732-3311 
kolej@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 

 
 

Follow MSC on: 

 
 

https://products.office.com/en-us/microsoft-to-do-list-app?rtc=1
https://trello.com/home
https://products.office.com/en-us/microsoft-to-do-list-app?rtc=1
https://trello.com/home
mailto:parukp@courts.mi.gov
mailto:latuszekj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kilmerb@courts.mi.gov
mailto:kolej@courts.mi.gov
mailto:boothj@courts.mi.gov
mailto:phillipsj@courts.mi.gov
http://www.linkedin.com/company/michigan-supreme-court
http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt

